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Report
Application Level

*

*

Profile
Disclosures

Disclosures on
Management
Approach

Performance

Indicators &

Sector Supplement ~ Output
Performance

Indicators

Sector supplement in final version

Performance Indicators may be selected from any finalized Sector Supplement, but 7 of the 10 must be from the original GRI Guidelines
Performance Indicators may be selected from any finalized Sector Supplement,

Report on :

1.1

2.1-2.10

3.1-3.8, 3.10-3.12
4.1-4.4, 414-4.15

Not Required

Report fully on a
minimum of any 10
Performance
Indicators, including
at least one from
each of : social,
economic, and
environment.**

Refining Sustainable Operating Growth

Report Externally Assured

Report on all criteria

listed for Level C plus :

1.2
3.9, 3.13
4.5-4.13, 4.16-4.17

Management Approach
Disclosures for each
Indicator Category

Report fully on a
minimum of any 20

Performance indicators,
at least one from each of
: economic, environment,

human rights, labor,
society, product
responsibility. ***

Report Externally Assured

Same as requirement
for Level B

Management Approach
disclosed for each
Indicator Category

Respond on each core and

Sector Supplement*

indicator with due regard to
the materiality Principle by
either : a) reporting on the
indicator or b) explaining
thereason for its omission.

Report Externally Assured

but 14 of the 20 must be from the original GRI Guidelines
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11. GRI and UNGC Index

GRI Index Description

1. Strategy & Analysis

1.1 Statement from the CEO 12,13
1.2 Key impacts, risks, and opportunities 16,19

2. Organizational Profile

21 -29 Organizational profile 47-11 Thaioil website,
no significant change
2.10 Awards received in the reporting period. 82-83
3.1-3.3, 3.6-3.11 | Reporting parameter 6 Annual sustainability
report, April 2011
3.4 Contact point for questions 6
3.5 Process for defining report content 6
3.11 Significant changes from previous report 6
3.12 GRI content index 84-86
3.13 External assurance policy & practice 6

4. Governance, Commitments, and Engagement

4.1-4.7, 4.9-4.10 | Governance
4.8 Internally developed statements of mission or values, 3

17,22-23,26 | Thaioill Website, CG Manual P.16

codes of conduct, and principles
4.11 Precautionary approach 23
412 Externally developed economic, environmental, 23,26
and social charters, principles, or other initiatives
4.13 Memberships in associations 83

4.14-4.17 Stakeholder engagement 16,17

Economic Performance Indicators

DMA EC Disclosure on Management Approach EC 25
EC1 Direct economic value generated and distributed 78
EC2 Financial implications and other risks and opportunities 30-31
regarding climate change
EC3 The organization’s defined benefit plan obligations - Annual Report P.231, 232
EC4 Significant financial assistance from government 78
EC5 Range of ratios of standard entry level wage 61
EC6 Locally-based suppliers 52-53 Local is defined as Thailand
EC7 Local hiring 52-53 Local is defined as Thailand
ECS8 Infrastructure investments and services for public benefit 65
EC9 Indirect economic impacts 8-9,33,71
OG1 Estimated proved reserves and production - Not applicable
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GRI Index

Description

Environmental Performance Indicators

DMA EN
EN1, EN2

EN3, EN4
0G2, 0OG3
EN5-EN7
EN8-EN10

EN11-EN15, OG4

EN16-EN20

0G6
0G5, OG7
EN21, EN25

EN22-EN24
EN26, EN27, OG8

EN28

EN29

EN30

DMA LA

LAT-LAS

LA4, LAS
LA6-LA9
LA10-LA12
LA13-LA14

Disclosure on Management Approach EN
Materials used and recycled input materials

Energy consumption

Renewable energy
Energy consumption reduction
Water withdrawal, recycled and reused

Biodiversity

Significant air emissions and reduction initiatives

Volume of flared and vented hydrocarbon
Produced water and drilling waste

Water discharge and Water bodies and habitat
affected from water discharge and run off
Waste and spills

Products and services

Significant fines and sanctions for non-compliance
with environmental laws and regulations

Significant environmental impacts of transporting for
the organization’s operations workforce
Environmental expenditures and investments

Disclosure on Management Approach LA

Employment

Labor-management relations
Occupational health and safety
Training and education
Diversity and equal opportunity

40-42

79

79

33,54
31,33
34-35,
79

66-67

31,33,

42-43,

79

79

43,79

44,79
33

42

51

29

44-46,
58-59,
61-62

61,81

61,62
46,80
59,81

61

Recycle input material not
applicable
EN4 not material due to

Thaioil own power plants

No significant affected
water source by Thaioil
EN11, EN12 not material
to our main business
EN17 to be reported

in 2014, EN19 not
material due to ODS

phasing out

Not applicable
EN25 not material

EN27 not material to
our main business,
All our fuel sale in

compliance with EURO 4

Data to be verified

Social: Labor Practices and Decent Work

Thaioil reorganizing HR
data as a part of I-Link,
the data will be reported
in 2013

LA5 not material

Thaioil reorganizing HR
data as a part of I-Link,
the data will be reported
in 2013, LA14 not material
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GRI Index

Description

LA15

DMA HR
HR1-HR3
HR4-HR7
HR8

HR9

HR10, OG9
HR11

Social: Society

DMA SO
SO1, SO9, SO10,
0G10, OG11

S02-S04

0G12
0G13

Social: Human Rights

Return to work and retention rates after parental leave

Disclosure on Management Approach HR
Investment and procurement practices

Fundamental Principles and Rights at Work
Security practices

Indigenous rights

Human rights review and impact assessment

Grievance related to human rights

Disclosure on Management Approach SO
Local community engagement and impact management

Anti-bribery and corruption

Participation in public policy development

Political contribution

Anti-competitive behavior, anti-trust, and monopoly
Significant fines and sanctions for non-compliance
with laws and regulations

Involuntary resettlement

Number of process safety

Social: Product Responsibility

61

25,67
26,
52-53

25,53

67

26,66-67
40,

67-68

25-26
34
25
26

26

Thaioil reorganizing HR
data as a part of I-Link,
the data will be reported
in 2013

HR1 to be reported
in 2014

None

Not material in

our operating area
Not applicable,

no indigenous people
in the area

OG9 not applicable,
no indigenous people
in the area

None

OG10 not applicable,

no indigenous people

in the area, OG11 not
applicable, no decommission
activates in the past and

the near future

No involuntary resettlement

DMA PR Disclosure on Management Approach PR 54-55
PR1-PR2 Customer health and safety 54-55
PR3-PR5 Product labeling 54-55
PR6-PR7 Marketing and communication 25-26
PR8 Customer privacy and loss of customer data 26
PR9 Significant fines and sanctions for non-compliance 55
with product and service laws and regulations
0G14 Biofuel produced and purchasing criteria 33
page 86

GRI Index

Description

United Nations Global Compact Principles

Human Rights

Labor

Environment

Anti-corruption

Principle 1 Businesses should support and respect
the protection of internationally proclaimed human rights
Principle 2 Businesses should make sure that they
are not complicit in human rights abuses

Principle 3 Businesses should uphold the freedom

of association and the effective recognition of the right
to collective bargaining

Principle 4 The elimination of all forms of forced and
compulsory labour

Principle 5 The effective abolition of child labour
Principle 6 The elimination of discrimination in respect
of employment and occupation

Principle 7 Businesses should support a precautionary
approach to environmental challenges

Principle 8 Undertake initiatives to promote greater
environmental responsibility

Principle 9 Encourage the development and diffusion
of environmentally friendly technologies

Principle 10 Businesses should work against corruption
in all its forms, including extortion and bribery

25-26,34,46,52-55,61-62,80

25-26,34,52-53

25-26,34,52-53,61-62

25-26,34,52-53

25-26,34,52-53

26,34,52-53,61,81

29-31,33-34

29,31,33-35,42-44,51,54-55,79

29,31,33-35,42-43,79

25-26,34
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